PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4975384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY R. MCLUEN	12/05/2015
DANIEL R. BAKER	12/10/2015
BENJAMIN J. REMINGTON	12/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEUROPRO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	7442 RIVER NINE DR.		
City:	MODESTO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95356		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15987787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NPTI-00804
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN O. OWENS
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan O. Owens/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_5_23_2018#page1.tif source=Assignment_5_23_2018#page2.tif source=Assignment 5 23 2018#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 045887 FRAME: 0323** 504928638

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Gary R. McLuen, Daniel R. Baker, and Benjamin J. Remington hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent: BONE FUSION DEVICE Title of Invention: F iling Date: <u>March 15, 2013</u> Serial No.: <u>13/</u>838,119 Date of execution of application: WHEREAS, Neuropro Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 7442 River Nine Dr. Modesto, CA 95356, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below. 12/05/2015 Daniel R. Baker Benjamin J. Remington Date STATE OF __ COUNTY OF __ signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SEAL Signature of Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

	WHERE invented certain new	AS. WE, Gary R. Mow and useful improve	:Luen, Daniel R. Baker, nents as described and s	and Benjamin J. set forth in the be	Remington hereina low-identified appl	ifter referred to as "ASSI ication for United States	GNORS", have Letters Patent:	
	Title of Invention:	BONE FUSION	DEVICE					
	Date of execution o	fapplication:		Filing Date:	March 15, 2013	Serial No.: <u>13/838,119</u>		
	95356, hereinafter i	AS, <u>Neuropro Techn</u> referred to as "ASSIG which may be granted	NEE", is desirous of acc	ion of the State o juiring the entire i	f Delaware, located right, title and inter	at 7442 River Nine Dr. est in said invention and	Modesto, CA application and in	
	NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applicatic Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries the any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extended and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Asand transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.							
	prosecution of said Letters Patent and lawfully may reque	application and/or ap or the reissue thereof.	plications, execute, veri and instruments of assi in Letters Patent for said	fy, acknowledge a gnment and trans	and deliver all such fer thereof, and wil	expense, cooperate with A further papers, including I perform such other acts and all countries, and to	g applications for as Assignee	
	IN TES	TIMONY WHEREOF	, Assignors have hereun	to signed their na	imes to this assigni	ment on the dates indicate	ed below.	
		_Gary R. McLuen	the service of the se			Date		
	- am	Daniel R. Buker		_		10 DEC. 15	_	
		pamer R. Baker				Date		
		Benjamin J. Remi	ngton me Nus 10 Dec 15			Date		
	STATE OF 4/	askington	J					
DOS 10 DEC. 15 CONNECT	R. Baker, and Bent to the within instrut	amin J. Remingten w nent and acknowledge	ho proved to me on the	basis of satisfacto executed the same	ry evidence to be the inhis her/their auth	personally appeared Gary ne person(s) whose name(horized capacity(ies), and xecuted the instrument.	Mis/dec subscribed	ens. Og pes 100er.
	I certify under PEN	ALTY OF PERJURY	under the laws of the S	tate of California	that the foregoing	paragraph is true and cor	rect.	
	عصممع	<u>^^^^</u>	dish disalisa	WITNESS my	hand and official s	eal.		
	SEAL STAT	ELLA M. SPENC FARY PUBL E OF WASHINGT MISSTON EXPIRI		Estell	AM Signature o	<u>Denecec</u> of Notary Public of Spires		
) DE(DEMBER 29. 201		12-29	-2016	sypher	,	

Attorney Docket No.: <u>NPTI-00801</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Gary R. McLuen, Daniel R. Baker, and Benjamin J. Remington hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent: **BONE FUSION DEVICE** Title of Invention: Date of execution of application: F iling Date: March 15, 2013 Serial No.: 13/838,119 WHEREAS, Neuropro Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 7442 River Nine Dr. Modesto, CA 95356, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below. Gary R. McLuen Date Daniel R. Baker STATE OF COUNTY OF before me,_ , a notary public, personally appeared Gary R. McLuen, Daniel R. Baker, and Benjamin J. Remington who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. **SEAL**

> PATENT REEL: 045887 FRAME: 0326

Signature of Notary Public